



DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION
1999 DEC 21 PM 2:08
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ORIGINAL

December 15, 1999

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

Re: Docket #991309-TC

Certified Return Receipt Requested

Dear Ms. Bayo,

Attached you will find a copy of the Regulatory Assessment Fee Return for 1998, along with a copy of the check in the amount of \$68.00. It appears that our company is in violation of Rule 25-4.0161, for not paying the minimum annual fee of \$50.00 for 1998. GCB made no sales and did not receive any revenue in 1998. We did have a certificate to do business in the state of Florida, however, we were not aware that we needed to file the Regulatory Assessment Fee Return as we were not currently operating in Florida and had only recently been certificated. Now that we have been made aware that whether or not we are operating in Florida, we must file the Regulatory Assessment Form, as required, in the future. We are requesting to make a settlement offer of \$100.00 in lieu of the proposed \$500.00 fine. We promise to file the Regulatory Assessment Fee Return on time, in the future.

Sincerely,


Thomas W. Bade
Vice President

- AFA
- APP
- CAF
- CMU
- CTR
- EAG
- LEG
- MAS
- OPC
- RRR
- SEC
- WAW
- OTH

TWB/cr
attachments

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE
15619 DEC 21 99
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

1217

GCB COMMUNICATIONS
1702 E. HIGHLAND, STE. 310
PHOENIX, AZ 85016

91-527/1221

DATE 12.14.99

PAY
TO THE
ORDER OF

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

\$68.00

SIXTY-EIGHT AND 00/100

DOLLARS 



Norwest Bank Arizona, N.A.
Central & Osborn 38038
3300 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85012

W. B. Lee

FOR _____